
HSCC/PG-II/PGIMER-Sangrur/Fur//2015 Date: 12.11.2015

All Bidders

AMMENDMENT-1

Subject: Tender for Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Modular type
furniture for Temporary OPD & Guest House & other associated works
including other miscellaneous works like minor civil, electrical, PHE
works etc. for  Satellite Center of PGIMER  at Sangrur , Punjab

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the pre bid meeting held on 09.11.2015 at 15:00 hrs at HSCC
corporate office Noida for the captioned subject works,

The following AMMENDMENT-1/CLARIFICATION-1 may be noted, which shall be
treated as a part of tender to be submitted online duly signed & stamp along with
tender

Temporary OPD Furniture:

1. The following BOQ items may be considered for CRCA framed under
structure and MDF board namely : BOQ item no. 1,2,3,4,5, 6,7 ,8 and any
other items as deemed necessary during execution.

Guest House Furniture:

2. The following BOQ items may be considered for CRCA framed under
structure and MDF board namely : BOQ item no. 1,2,3,4,5, 6,7 ,8  and any
other items as deemed necessary during execution.

3. The size of Pantry in each room is approx 3200x1800mm. Pantry should have
provided with Granite top with wardrobes below pantry counter and also in the
overhead cabinets length equal to the pantry counter with the prior approval of
Engineer/Employer.

4. The Kitchen is placed only in Ground floor in Guest House and the size of
Kitchen is 6070x6070mm.

5. Last Date of online  fill/ upload the tender has been extended as follows:-



Last Date of online fill/ upload the tender:  23.11.2015 up to 15:00 hrs in place of
16.11.2015 upto 15:00

Date of online opening of bids on:  23.11.2015 up to 15:30 hrs in place of
16.11.2015 upto 15: 30 hrs.

If there are any differences in sizes between BOQ & Specifications, the sizes as
mentioned in BOQ shall prevail.

The variation in size of all items may be acceptable upto maximum + or – 3%

The validity of bid security shall be considered from the original date of submission of
bid i.e. 16/11/2015.

Other all terms & conditions of tender shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal
http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC as corrigendum/amendments etc, if any, will be
notified on this e- tender portal only and separate advertisement separate advertisement
will not be made for this.

Thanking you,

-sd-
A K SINHA

Project Coordinator


